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October .17, 1979

Division Director

New Mexico 0il1 Conservation Division )’
Box 2088 1
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

o . Rae [ 9
Joe D. Ramey {{\,’7,,7

Re: Application for Administrative
Approval of Unorthodox Location
Pittam Pond #1 Well
T-29-N, R-15-W, N.M.P.M.

Section 1: 1235' FNL - 1215' FEL
San Juan County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Ramey:

Enclosed are the following items regarding the Application for
Administrative Approval of the Unorthodox Location of the Pittam
Pond #1 Well which will be Tocated in the NE/4 of Section 1,
Township 29 North, Range 15 West, N.M.P.M., San Juan County,

New Mexico.

1.  Three copies of the Application for Administrative
Approval of the Unorthodox Location for the Pittam
Pond #1 Well.

2. Three copies of a plat showing the ownership of all

leases offsetting the NE/4 of Section 1, Township 29
North, Range 15 West, N.M.P.M. This plat also shows
all of the wells completed on these leases.

I C.E;!‘V 3D ITbree copies of an aerial photo showing the proposed

T =Jocat1on of the well within E1 Paso Natural Gas

fompany s San Juan River Plant.
B ]
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Joe D. Ramey
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Three copies of a map showing the restricted area
for drilling within E1 Paso Natural Gas Company's
San Juan River Plant.

Three copies of a Certificate of Mailing stating that
all operators of leases offsetting the dedicated acre-
age for this well have been notified of the Application
by Certified Mail, and the Supervisor of the District
III Office of the New Mexico 0il1 Conservation Division
and the U.S. Geological Survey have been notified of the
Application by regular mail.

If you need further information or assistance, please advise.

Sincerely,

(Rebt T T,

Richard T. C. Tully

Attorney
RTCT:eb

for Applicant

Enclosures

cc: Al Kendrick
Supervisor, District III Office

New

Mexico 0i1 Conservation Division

1000 Rio Brazos Road
Aztec, N.M. 87410

Jim

Sims

District Engineer

u.s.

Box

Geological Survey
959

Farmington, N.M. 87401

R. E. Pittam
Staff Landman
Mountain Fuel Supply Company
T-J ( '\1 \ \\ x 4\‘ BOX 11368
2 e Sa]t\Lake City, Ut. 84139
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David M. Poage

Senior Landman

ET1 Paso Natural Gas Company
Box 990

Farmington, N.M. 87401

Roy Scharrock

Southern Union Exploration Company
1800 First International Building
Dallas, Tx. 75270




84 Co, \‘ ‘:n:T,_,; - 4
‘ MOUNTAIN FUEL

180 EAST FIRST SOUTH - P. 0. BOX 11368 « SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84139 - PHONE (801) 534-5555

BUPPLY cCOMPANY

October 26, 1979

Mr. Joe D. Ramey

Division Director

New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
P. 0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, NM 87501

Dear Mr. Ramey:

Attached is a copy of this company's consent to the Unorthodox
Location for the Pittam Pond No. 1 Well located in the NE% of
Section 1, Township 29 North, Range 15 West, San Juan County,
New Mexico.

Very truly yours,

R. E. Pittam
Staff Landman

REP:vw
Encl.

cc w/encl: Dugan Production Canpany
P. O. Box 234
Farmington, NM 87401
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WAIVER OF OBJECTION AND CONSENT/§§5 NeT o “‘j@:ﬁ
TO THE UNORTHODOX LOCATION OF “1: 7' =%i97q ﬁﬁ

© THE PITTAM POND #1 WELL  CZ conein " = — . L)
.\,:‘_,\‘g",i‘.T,'\’){*, Fu/r;\.d |

“ANT g [N TION

The undersigned, as an operator of a lease offsetting the NE/4
of Section 1, Township 29 North, Range 15 West, N.M.P.M., San Juan
County, New Mexico, does hereby acknowledge receipt of the Application
for Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Location for the Pittam Pond
#1 Well.

The undersigned states that it waives any objection it may have
to this unorthodox location, and voluntarily consents to the location
of the Pittam Pond #1 Well as stated in the above mentioned Application.

Dated this 25th day of Octaber s 1979

MOUNTAIN FUEL SUPPLY COMPANY
Company Name

By: 4252255;225221g525g335'

Title: Chairman and President

Address: P. O. Box 11368

Salt Lake City, UT 84139

Send one executed copy to Joe D. Ramey, Division Director, New Mexico
0i1 Conservation Division, P.0. Box 2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501,
and return one executed copy to the Applicant. The remaining copy is
for your files.




APPLICATION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE APPROVAL
OF UNORTHODOX LOCATION

Applicant:

Lease:

Lease Date:
Lease Term:

Lands Described in Lease
Dedicated to the Well:

Name of Well:

Proposed Unorthodox Location:

Reason for Unorthodox Location:

New Mexico 0il1 Conservation
Division Rule Authorizing
Application:.

Dugan Production Corp.
P.0. Box 208
Farmington, New Mexico 87401

Pittam Pond Lease
USA NM 10758

December 1, 1969

Ten Years

Township 29 North, Range 15 West, N.M.P.M.

Section 1: NE/4
Containing 160 acres, more or less
San Juan County, New Mexico
Pittam Pond #1 Well

Township 29 North, Range 15 West, N.M.P.M.

Section 1: 1235' FNL - 1215' FEL
(Unit Letter A)

San Juan County, New Mexico
Topographical conditions based on the
restricted locations available for

drilling wells in E1 Paso Natural Gas
Company's San Juan River Plant.

Rule 104(D)(II)(F)



Offsetting Leases and Operators: A. USA NM 10758 (Same Lease)

Township 29 North, Range 15 West, N.M.P.M.

Section 1: NW/4, S/2
San Juan County, New Mexico
Mountain Fuel Supply Company
Box 11368
Salt Lake City, Utah 84139
ATTN: R.E. Pittam, Staff Landman
Dugan Production Corp.
Box 208
Farmington, New Mexico 87401

B. State of New Mexico E-3150-1

Township 30 North, Range 15 West, N.M.P.M.

Section 36: S/2
San Juan County, New Mexico
E1 Paso Natural Gas Company
Box 930
Farmington, New Mexico 87401
ATTN: David M. Poage,
Senior Landman

C. USA NM 4465 (Mayre Lease)
Township 30 North, Range 14 West, N.M.P.M,

Section 31: SW/4

San Jduan County, New Mexico

Dugan Production Corp.
Box 208
Farmington, New Mexico 87401




Unleased

Township 29 North, Range 14 West, N.M.P.M.

Section 6: E/2 SW/4

San Juan County, New Mexico

USA NM 36479

Township 29 North, Range 14 West, N.M.P.M.

Section 6: W/2 SW/4, NW/4
San Juan County, New Mexico
Southern Union Exploration Company
1800 First International Building
Dallas, Texas 75270

ATTN: Roy Scharrock
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APPLICATION FOR UNORTHODOX LOCATION
PITTAM POND #1 Well

* Proposed Location



APPLICATION FOR UNORTHODOX LOCATION
'PITTAM POND #1 Well

1on

Proposed Locat

*



Mo nto Dean

27 26 o . 25 Mot/ 30 29

&

Lw

Vo 2i4 7o/calt

Sunray ’ Pipkin Mesa Pet
5 T
s S

NM,&dz.34 - Sunsrag 35 Aslco - 'gﬁgz;ir? 32 h
- =
G Y B rroll oL
2 4 _O_ 1 1
.G & eyl
le 57 NMAod X \NM med k™ : 27 Pl Srhsrfe Com
vrira H
ANXBUAN Fe9 '?°
RI R =
LANT |
36350(: 2
G
Donella &

\ <
[ Btom Rodm oo EPNG P , Dugan !;\§
\ : ° -ﬁ- 1Yy, M
3 27 Codig | &
' & o
10 rimhar/)) Wesh pFouls Fed 7 Burrovss Bj‘é-r//n?
. \ Gr.‘ yes GrAWcsfcrrL
[ J ! o
1 ¢ i | \zzp

form N HAennedu | Fourx

Amoco EPNGP Xy

& "ZI‘)OI/
A ,
eSS
®a * Vovsso

"

Z

APPLICATION FOR UNORTHODOX LOCATION
PITTAM POND #1 WELL
T-29-N, R-15-W, N.M.P.M.

Section 1: 1235' FNL - 1215' FEL (Unit Letter A)
San Juan County, New Mexico

Offsetting Leases and Operators

USA NM 10758 8§ Unleased
@ Mountain Fuel Supply Company,
Dugan Production Corp.

State of New Mexico E-3150-1 USA NM 36479
® 1 Paso Natural Gas Company ' Southern Union Exploration Co.

@ USA NM 4465 (Mayre Lease)
Dugan Production Corp.

¥ Well Location

Dedicated Acreage




CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I certify that I mailed a copy of the Application for
Unorthodox Location of the Pittam Pond #1 Well by certified
mail to all operators of leases offsetting the dedicated
acreage for the Pittam Pond #1 Well, and to the Supervisor of
the District III Office of the New Mexico 0il Conservation
Division and to the U.S. Geological Survey by regular mail on

this )#'= day of October , 1979

(ehd .20
Richard 7. C. Tully &
Attorney for Applicant




WAIVER OF OBJECTION AND CONSENT
TO THE UNORTHODOX LOCATI
THE PITTAM POND #1 WE
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The undersigned, as an operator of a lease ofﬁ§e;’1ng1th%CNE/4
of Section 1, Township 29 North, Range 15 West, N.M. P.MA \ FSan. Juanv
County, New Mexico, does hereby acknowledge receipt of the Application
for Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Location for the Pittam Pond
#1 Well.

The undersigned states that it waives any objection it may have
to this unorthodox location, and voluntarily consents to the location
of the Pittam Pond #1 Well as stated in the above mentioned Application.

Dated this 25th day of October s 1979

EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY
Company Name

By: @Aﬂ Q%«
7

Title:__Regional Land Manager

Address: P, 0. Box 289

Farmington, NM 87401

&,

Send one executed copy to Joe D. Ramey, Division Director, New Mexico
0i1 Conservation Division, P.0. Box 2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501,
and return one executed copy to the Applicant. The remaining copy is
for your files.




WAIVER OF OBJECTION AND CONSENT
TO THE UNORTHODOX LOCATION OF
THE PITTAM POND #1 WELL

The undersigned, as an operator of a lease offsetting the NE/4
of Section 1, Township 29 North, Range 15 West, N.M.P.M., San Juan
County, New Mexico, does hereby acknowledge receipt of the Application
for Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Location for the Pittam Pond
#1 Well.

The undersigned states that it waives any objection it may have
to this unorthodox location, and voluntarily consents to the location
of the Pittam Pond #1 Well as stated in the above mentioned Application.

Dated this 22nd day of _ october » 1979

Southern Union Exploration Company
Company Name

By%AM

. Roy Qﬂ’gﬂarrock 4%’

Title: Vice President/Chief Geologist

Address: 1800 First International Bldg.

Dallas, Texas 75270

Send one executed copy to Joe D. Ramey, Division Director, New Mexico
0i1 Conservation Division, P.0. Box 2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501,

and return one executed copy to the Applicant. The remaining copy is
for your files. ‘




OIL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION
= C DISTRICT

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION vate S O-/F-7F
BOX 2088 ’
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO RE: Proposed MC
' Proposed DHC
Proposed NSL ___2g2gz___
Proposed SWD ___
H, L. Smmerscrivilb Proposed WFK
! EWﬂaww«w~»** R Proposed PMX
i R . _—_—
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Gentlemen: olL CONc'RVAT(MLINVKAC
SANTA FE
I have examined the application dated [ 8— 4/ 7-2F
2 ,
for the:z ) 4 G Al fgop, Core. l/Z:D*tM Fﬂj) / . 14‘ /- 2FN- 25w
Operator Lease and Well No. / Unit, S-T-R

and my recommendations are as follows:

Yours very truly,




